TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI434227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vestis Group, Inc.		08/15/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vestis Uniforms and Workplace Supplies, Inc.
Street Address:	115 North First Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

900878658

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86696154	VERITEX QC
Serial Number:	86683500	VITA COLD
Serial Number:	97072150	WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
Serial Number:	85633039	WEARGUARD
Serial Number:	86425238	WEARGUARD SYSTEM 365 THREE- SEASON PRO-FIT
Serial Number:	85699667	WESTERN FIRST AID
Serial Number:	85699274	WESTERN FIRST AID & SAFETY
Serial Number:	87318829	STITCH STUDIO
Serial Number:	85472229	SYSTEM 365
Serial Number:	74024170	TEAR TAPE
Serial Number:	85818457	TECGUARD
Serial Number:	87758534	A. MARK STUDIO
Serial Number:	88519370	ACTIVE FLOOR CARE
Serial Number:	73489295	AFASSCO
Serial Number:	76140587	APPARELONE
Serial Number:	73364279	BOROPTOL
Serial Number:	78932074	CAREGUARD
Serial Number:	73426361	CHLORESIN
Serial Number:	76612958	CLEANTRAK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008550 FRAME: 0327

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75347137	CREST
Serial Number:	78891625	CREST
Serial Number:	78504432	DIRT DOG
Serial Number:	85638061	EASYCARE
Serial Number:	75420975	EMBLEM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	74233550	FEMADRINE
Serial Number:	85495639	FUSIONTEC
Serial Number:	97749999	GRAVITY MAT
Serial Number:	88190634	MAGNETIC MODULAR MAINTAINED
Serial Number:	76496273	MEDI-BAND
Serial Number:	87397518	MICROCLEAR XP
Serial Number:	86381258	MICROVANTAGE
Serial Number:	73435198	PAPENOL
Serial Number:	87353251	PROSCAN
Serial Number:	90022734	SAFER CLEANER HEALTHIER
Serial Number:	77390287	STARCLEAN
Serial Number:	76978421	STARSHIELD
Serial Number:	77254881	STEELGUARD
Serial Number:	90022653	· SAFER · CLEANER · HEALTHIER · SAFER CLEANER HEALTHIER ·
Serial Number:	88214937	WEARGUARD ECO COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156657273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00553740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN COSTA
SIGNATURE:	LAUREN COSTA
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vestis Group, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tiff source=Vestis Group, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tiff source=Vestis Group, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tiff

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008550 FRAME: 0328

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VESTIS GROUP, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VESTIS GROUP, INC." TO "VESTIS UNIFORMS

AND WORKPLACE SUPPLIES, INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2024, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

2510603 8100 SR# 20243426659

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204171501

Date: 08-15-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008550 FRAME: 0329

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:32 PM 08/15/2024
FILED 12:32 PM 08/15/2024
SR 20243426659 - File Number 2510603

VESTIS GROUP, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Vestis Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on May 25, 1995, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Vestis Uniforms and Workplace Supplies, Inc.

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

769711732

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008550 FRAME: 0330

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Edward Friedler, its Secretary, this 15th day of August, 2024.

Name: Edward Friedler

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 08/16/2024